PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takahiro Noguchi	01/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOHMI BOSAI LTD.	
Street Address:	7-3, Kudan Minami 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	102-8277	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13012559	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: kjovanovich@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9190-99088-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen S. Favakeh

Total Attachments: 1

source=9190-99088Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025903 FRAME: 0241 .H \$40.00 150128

ASSIGNMENT

•	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and ot	C .		
	deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the take in NOGUCHI	ındersigned,		
***************************************	y sells, assigns and transfers to			
	•			
	NOHMI BOSAI LTD. of 7-3, Kudan Minami 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, T	okyo, Japan		
(herei	nafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the elections	entire right, title, and interest		
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled	SHORT-CIRCUIT		
	which was executed by the undersigned on			
	or was filed on January 24, 2011	and accorded Serial No.		
	13/012,559 (hereinafter called the Applic	cation);		
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are descri	bed in the Application;		
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);			
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and			
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Prot	ection of Industrial Property.		
	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys application are authorized to insert in this instrument the fill application.	appointed to prosecute said ling date and serial number		
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.				
applic papers	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge nee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, ations; execute all additional assignments and other writing; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Aspriate patent protection.	substitute, or reissue patent s, including reexamination		
INVE	NTOR(S):	DATE		
_(Takahiro NOGUCHI) Jakahiro Noguchi	Jan 27, 2011		
,				

RECORDED: 03/04/2011

PATENT REEL: 025903 FRAME: 0242